Crimes Reported by The University of Scranton Police Department

** University Police reported (1) unfounded crime for this reporting period (2024) **

Reported in accordance with Uniform Crime Reporting Procedures and the Jeanne Clery Disclosure of Campus Security and Crime Statistics Act.

Total Crimes Reported

On Campus*

Residential

Non Campus

Public Property

Total

Offense Type

2022

2023

2024

2023

2024

2022

2023

2024

2022

2023

2024

2022

2023

2024

Murder/Non-Negligent
Manslaughter

Negligent Manslaughter

Sex Offenses

Rape

Sodomy

o |o

Fondling

o

» O ([wN|o |o

= |o |u|o|o |o

N

bo |w]|N]|o |o

= oo |o|o |o

oo |o|o|o |o

oo |o|o|o |o

oo |o|o|o |©

oo |o|o|o |o

oo |o|lo|o |o

= |o]|=|© |©

E N (=R N ] (=3 (=]

N o (o |N]o o

Sex Offenses —
Non-forcible Total

Incest

Statutory Rape

Domestic Violence

Dating Violence

Stalking

Robbery

Aggravated Assault

Burglary Total

Forcible Burglary

Non-Forcible Burglary

Attempted Burglary

Arson

Motor Vehicle Theft

Hazing

oJo|o|o|o|o|lo|lo|o|=|o|o|o |o]e

(=N Bl (=] [« o} (=] (o] B (o] [A) o} (o} [} (o] (=)

o|-|o|o|o|o|lo|=|olo|dvv]o o]e

o|o|o|o|o|o|lo|lo|o|=|o|o|o |o|e

o|o|o|o|o|o|lo|=|o|lw|o|o|o |o]e

o |o|o|o |o |oo]=|o|o = v ]|o oo

o |o|o|o |o |olo|o|lo|o o |o|o oo

o |o|o|o |o |olo|o|lo|o o |o|o oo

(=} [=} [«] (o] (o} (o] (o] [o] (o} [} (o} (o} (o} (o] (=]

o |o|o|o |o |oo|o|=|o|o |o|o |o|o

o |o|o|o |o |olo|o|lo|o o |o|o oo

(=} [=} [«] (o] (o} (o] (o] [o] (o} [« ]} (o} (o} (o} (o] (=]

o |o|o|o |o |oo|lo|=]|=|o|o|o |o|o

(=} [=} (o] (o] (o} (=] (o] B (o] [] (o) (o} (o} (e] (=]

o|-|o|o|o|o|lo|=|olodvv]o |o]e

Number of
Arrests/Referrals for
Select Offenses

Offense Type

2022

2023

2024

2022

2023

2024

2022

2023

2024

2022

2023

2024

2022

2023

2024

Liquor Law Violations

Arrest

Referral

145

95

202

92

190

o |~

145

92

202

Drug Law Violations

Arrest

Referral

22

32

21

32

22

32

Weapons Law Violations

Arrest

Referral




