## **Crimes Reported by The University of Scranton Police Department**

Reported in accordance with Uniform Crime Reporting Procedures and the Jeanne Clery Disclosure of Campus Security and Crime Statistics Act.

Total Crimes Reported	On Campus*			Residential			Non Campus			Public Property			Total		
Offense Type	2022	2023	2024	2022	2023	2024	2022	2023	2024	2022	2023	2024	2022	2023	2024
Murder/Non-Negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sex Offenses	11	7	6	10	7	6	0	0	0	0	0	1	11	7	7
Rape	6	3	5	6	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	3	5
Sodomy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Fondling	5	4	1	4	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	5	4	2
Sex Offenses – Non-forcible Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Incest	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Statutory Rape	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Domestic Violence	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Dating Violence	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Stalking	1	3	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	0
Robbery	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0
Aggravated Assault	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Burglary Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Forcible Burglary	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Non-Forcible Burglary	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Attempted Burglary	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Arson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Motor Vehicle Theft	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Hazing	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

## Number of Arrests/Referrals for Select Offenses

Offense Type	2022	2023	2024	2022	2023	2024	2022	2023	2024	2022	2023	2024	2022	2023	2024
Liquor Law Violations															
Arrest	0	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	3	4
Referral	145	95	202	142	92	190	0	0	0	0	0	0	145	92	202
Drug Law Violations															
Arrest	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Referral	15	22	32	13	21	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	22	32
Weapons Law Violations															
Arrest	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Referral	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0